SHAANXI JINGTAI COOPERATION LASER Technology CO., LTD.
Page 1 of 33
Eight-axis Cantilever Intelligent Welding
Workstation
Technical Agreement
SHAANXI JINGTAI COOPERATION LASER Technology CO.,
LTD.

Protection level of enclosure IP23
Insulation class H
Outline dimensions L×W×H (cm) 66×32×56
Weight (kg) 50 55
SHAANXI JINGTAI COOPERATION LASER Technology CO., LTD.
Page 18 of 33
2.5.5 Water-cooled welding gun
The welding gun is Terma and Apollo robot water-cooled welding gun, which is mainly
composed of a water-cooled gun neck and cable. The welding gun innovatively adopts a two-way
shielding gas design, which achieves an excellent gas protection effect in welding, greatly reduces
the amount of shielding gas, strengthens the cooling effect of the welding gun and prolongs the
service life of the contact tip.
Gun neck size parameters
a A B Gun neck angle Gun neck No.
22° 52.35 287.5 22° TRM651W-22
22° 52.35 387.4 22° TRM651W-22L
45° 114.57 254.6 45° TRM651W-45
45° 114.57 354.6 45° TRM651W-45L
45° 114.57 414.6 45° TRM651W-45L1
45° 116.6 554 45° TRM651W-45L3
Parameter name Parameter
Cooling mode: Liquid-cooled
Rated current value: 500A CO2/mixed gas
Temporary load rate of

Page 32 of 33
6. Consumable Inspection List
Consumable inspection list
Thank you for your trust and attention to our company, and I wish your business every success!
S/N Product
family Product name Model Figure
Unit price
(including
tax)
Unit Brand Recommended
replacement time Remarks
1
605W
vulnerable
parts
Contact tip TRM035-02-12  6.00 Pcs Thelma 8-12 hrs Trial 1.2 welding
wire
2 Conductive nozzle holder TRM045-03  46.00 Pcs Thelma 1 month
3 Nozzle TRM015-42-16c
56.00 Pcs Thelma 1 month